Turret (TU) Series
Industrial Fluorescent, T8 or T12
Page 1 of 4
Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Notes:
Ordering Information
Features
• Rugged telescoping turret lamp holders.
• Optimum 5-3/8" lamp spacing (2 lamp units).
• Reflector is embossed for rigidity.
• Reflector sides are turned up for rigidity and safe handling.
• 12% Up-Light reflector, standard.
• Solid top reflector, optional.
• Reflector secured to housing with easy to use thumb screws.
• 4-1/8" wide clevis type housing channel.
• Fully enclosed wiring.
• Optional slide grip hangers.
• Optional heavy duty coupling, wire guards and reflector aligners.
• HO fixtures must be suspended with a minimum 1-1/2"
clearance to ceiling.
Turret
Industrial
TU
Voltage
Add appropriate
suff ix to catalog
no., ie: (A)
Options
Fixture
Length
4 = 4'
8 = 8'
Flat reflector
deep channel
housing
Reflector
Ballast
Type
Lamp
Quantity
A = 12% Up-Light
S = Solid top
2 = 2 Lamps
3 = 3 Lamps
4 = 4 Lamps
(by others)
Lamp Type /
Wattage
32 = T8 32w (48')
44HO = T8 44w 380mA (48")
48HO = T12 60w 800mA (48")
86HO = T8 86w 380mA (96")
96HO = T12 110w 800mA (96")
48SL = T12 38w Slimline (48")
59SL = T8 59w Slimline (96")
96SL = T12 75w Slimline (96")
(Nominal size)
4-1/8"
(105mm)
6-1/8"
(156mm)
A T8 (overall length) B T8 or T12 HO/SL (overall length)
4' Channel 50-5/32" (1274mm) 4' Channel 48-5/16" (1227mm)
8' Channel 100-5/16" (2548mm) 8' Channel 95-5/16" (2446mm)
A or B
1-2 Lamp Elec. T12 HO or SL SS
<10THD
1-2 Lamp Elec. T8 HI* / P2**
1 & 2 Lamp Elec. T8 HI* / P2**
1-3 Lamp Elec. T8 H3* / P3**
1-4 Lamp Elec. T8 H4* / P4**
*Instant Start Standard
**Program Start
For T8 UNV you must use Hi, H3 or H4 ballast
120 = 120v
277 = 277v